

ALL INFORMATION PRESENTED BELOW IS CORRECT AT THE TIME OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRINT. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN INFORMATION MAY NOT REFLECT THESE ITEMS.

WHILST EVERY EFFORT IS MADE TO CONFORM TO PRODUCT LISTINGS, IN THE EVENT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE IT WILL BE WITH PRODUCTS OF SIMILAR OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS REGARDING ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY NEEDS, PLEASE CONTACT US.

Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

Lanson Le Black Brut Champagne 75cl
Lanson International
Lanson International, 18 Bolton St, London, W1J 8BJ
Champagne made from grapes

Containing Allergens					
Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	N	Crustaceans	N
Eggs	N	Fish	N	Lupin	N
Milk	N	Molluscs	N	Mustard	N
Tree Nuts	N	Peanuts	N	Sesame	N
Soybeans	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Y		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	FRANCE
Storage Instructions	
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	12.5%

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)		Energy (kcal)		Salt	
Fat		of which saturates			
Carbohydrate		of which sugars			
Fibre		Protein			

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N	Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y		

Name of Product	Vina Vasta Tempranillo Syrah Merlot NV (75cl)
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Bodegas Isidro Milagro S.A., 13200 Manzanares, Ciudad Real, ESPANA
Supplier Name and Address	North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, Church Road, West Drayton, UB7 7PS
Ingredients	n/a - wine 85% Tempranillo, 10% Merlot, 5% Syrah

Containing Allergens

Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	N	Crustaceans	n
Eggs	N	Fish	N	Lupin	n
Milk	N	Molluscs	N	Mustard	n
Tree Nuts	N	Peanuts	N	Sesame	n
Soybeans	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Y		

May contain statements	n/a
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	12.5%

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	299	Energy (kcal)	71	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N	Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	y		

Name of Product	Vina Vasta Verdejo Viura NV (75cl)
Manufacturer's Name and Address	North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, Church Road, West Drayton, UB7 7PS
Supplier Name and Address	Bodegas Isidro Milagro S.A., 13200 Manzanares, Ciudad Real, ESPANA
Ingredients	n/a – wine 50% Verdejo/50% Viura

Containing Allergens

Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	N	Crustaceans	N
Eggs	N	Fish	N	Lupin	N
Milk	N	Molluscs	N	Mustard	n
Tree Nuts	N	Peanuts	N	Sesame	n
Soybeans	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Y		

May contain statements	n/a
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	11.5%

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	276	Energy (kcal)	66	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	y
Free from alcohol	N	Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	y		

Name of Product	SAVOURSMITHS ITALIAN CHEESE AND PORT LUXURY ENGLISH POTATO CRISPS 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Savoursmiths Limited Factory Address: Savoursmiths Factory, Russell Smith Farms, Manor Farm Barns, Gravel Pitt Hill Road entrance, Thriplow, Herfordshire, SG8 7HZ
Supplier Name and Address	Savoursmiths Limited Office Address: Savoursmiths Office, Russell Smith Farms, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambridgeshire, CB22 4QF
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Dried Cheese (Milk), Sea Salt, Yeast Extract, Red Wine Vinegar, Italian Hard Cheese (Made from: Cow's Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Animal Rennet), Milk Powder, Lactose (Milk), Sugar, Blackcurrant Ext, Maltodextrin, Dried Spirit Vinegar, Natural Flavouring, Ruby Port, Potato Maltodextrin, White Pepper, Acidity Regulator, Citric Acid, Garlic Powder.

Containing Allergens - YES/NO

Celery	NO	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	NO	Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	NO	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	YES	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	NO
Tree Nuts	NO	Peanuts	NO	Sesame	NO
Soybeans	NO	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	NO		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from bright light.
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2430 kj	Energy (kcal)	581 kcal	Salt	1.42g
Fat	28g	of which saturates	3g		
Carbohydrate	52g	of which sugars	3g		
Fibre	5g	Protein	7g		

Suitable for vegetarians	NO	Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol	NO	Free from artificial colours	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES		

Name of Product	350g Flute Wrapped Christmas Pudding With Cider
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gold Crown- Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, HU7 0YF
Supplier Name and Address	Nicco Foods Ltd- Unit 31 Meridian House, Road one, Winsford Industrial Estate, CW7 3QG
Ingredients	Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour (Contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamine, Niacin), Salt, Yeast), Cider (7%) (contains preservative (Sulphur Dioxide)), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat Blend (Palm oil, Rapeseed oil, Sunflower oil), Wheat flour), Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Salt, Citric Acid, Contains preservative (Sulphur Dioxide)), Liquid Whole Egg, Wheat flour, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup (from Wheat) (contains Preservative (Sulphur Dioxide)), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cassia Cinnamon, Ginger, Cardamom, Cloves, Fennel, Nutmeg), Colour (Caramel E150c), Salt, Acidity regulator (Citric acid), Contains preservative (Potassium Sorbate (E202)), Lemon Flavouring (E415, E330, E202)

Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Possible Traces	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Possible Traces	Peanuts	Possible Traces	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Possible Traces	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	May contain soya, nuts & milk
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Instructions for use	Remove foil and label. To Microwave: Cook on full power for 2 minutes (time based on 800W) If different, refer to manufacturer's handbook. To steam or boil: Please in a steamer or boil in a saucepan filled half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 45 minutes. Do not boil dry. Serving: Once cooked, invert basin onto a plate and allow to stand for 30 seconds.
Alcoholic Strength	7%

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	1572kj	Energy (kcal)	376	Salt	0.31g
Fat	7.9g	of which saturates	4.1g		
Carbohydrate	66.4g	of which sugars	46.5g		
Fibre		Protein	3.6g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Jacquot - Bitter Classic Truffles (200g) 67867
Manufacturer's Name and Address	CEMOI Confiseur SAS- Etablissement de Troyes 6 rue du Labourat - Z.I. des Ecrevolles 10000 TROYES, France
Supplier Name and Address	OP Chocolate Ltd, High Street, Dowlais, Merthyr Tydfil, Mid Glamorgan, CF48 3TB, UNITED KINGDOM
Ingredients	Vegetable fats (palm kernel, palm), sugar, low fat cocoa powder, lactose, emulsifier: sunflower lecithins, natural vanilla flavouring.

Containing Allergens - YES

Celery		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	X	Crustaceans	
Eggs		Fish		Lupin	
Milk	X	Molluscs		Mustard	
Tree Nuts	X	Peanuts		Sesame	
Soybeans		Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide			

May contain statements	Tree nuts and cereals containing gluten
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and once opened in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2472	Energy (kcal)	595	Salt	0.01g
Fat	44g	of which saturates	34g		
Carbohydrate	43g	of which sugars	41g		
Fibre	5.7g	Protein	3.9g		

Suitable for vegetarians	X	Suitable for vegans	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	
Free from alcohol		Free from artificial colours	
Free from artificial flavours			

Name of Product	ABBEY BISCUITS MIXED BERRY 150G
Manufacturer's Name and Address	ABBEY FOODS (NORTHWEST) LTD
Supplier Name and Address	UNIT 7 GROVE RD IND EST, STOKE-ON-TRENT, ST4 4LG
Ingredients	Wheat Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Margarine (Palm & Rapeseed Oils, Water, Salt(2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring), 100% Wholegrain Oatflakes , Coconut (Desiccated Coconut, Sulphur Dioxide), Raspberry, Strawberry & Blueberry Pieces (Apple, Raspberry, Strawberry & Blueberry Puree, Blackberry Juice, Fructose Glucose Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Humectant: Glycerol, Wheat Fibre, Palm Fat, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid & Citric Acid, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Colouring: Concentrate of Carrot, Black Currant, Pumpkin & Blueberry), Sugar, Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Bicarbonate Of Soda, Salt

Containing Allergens - YES/NO?

Celery	NO	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	YES	Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	NO	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	NO	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	NO
Tree Nuts	NO	Peanuts	NO	Sesame	NO
Soybeans	NO	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	YES		

May contain statements	Not suitable for Nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods, May also contain traces of Egg, Milk, Mustard, Oat, Sesame & Soya
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	ONCE OPENED STORE IN AN AIRTIGHT CONTAINER AND CONSUME WITHIN 30 DAYS
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2040	Energy (kcal)	488	Salt	1.03
Fat	23.6	of which saturates	11.48		
Carbohydrate	62.68	of which sugars	32.6		
Fibre	3.4	Protein	4.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	YES	Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	YES	Free from artificial colours	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES		

Name of Product	Regency Biscuit Carton – Cranberry Crunch 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancs, BB9 9PX
Supplier Name and Address	As above
Ingredients	Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Rolled Oats , Sweetened Dried Cranberries (Cranberries (2.5%), Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Natural Flavouring, Raising Agents: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Diphosphate; Free Range Pasteurised Egg .

Containing Allergens - YES

Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Y	Crustaceans	N
Eggs	N	Fish	N	Lupin	N
Milk	N	Molluscs	N	Mustard	N
Tree Nuts	N	Peanuts	N	Sesame	N
Soybeans	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	N		

May contain statements	May also contain milk, soya & tree nuts.
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within two weeks.
Instructions for use	RTE
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2244	Energy (kcal)	537	Salt	0.99g
Fat	28.2g	of which saturates	9.2g		
Carbohydrate	64.2g	of which sugars	25.3g		
Fibre	3.0g	Protein	5.0g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y	Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y		

Name of Product	Copperpot Cornish Clotted Cream Fudge 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	County Confectionery Limited, Penbeagle Industrial Estate, St Ives, Cornwall TR26 2JH
Supplier Name and Address	OV Ltd, 4 Lower Teme Business Park, Burford, Tenbury Wells WR15 8SZ
Ingredients	Sugar, Cornish Clotted Cream 17% (Milk), Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk , Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Emulsifier Soya Lecithin.

Containing Allergens					
Celery		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat		Crustaceans	
Eggs		Fish		Lupin	
Milk	YES	Molluscs		Mustard	
Tree Nuts		Peanuts		Sesame	
Soybeans	YES	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide			

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Optimum temperature 10-22c, 70% max relative humidity. Once opened store in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	1839	Energy (kcal)	437	Salt	0.07g
Fat	13g	of which saturates	8g		
Carbohydrate	78.4g	of which sugars	72.1g		
Fibre	<0.5g	Protein	1.4g		

Suitable for vegetarians	YES	Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	YES <20ppm	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol	YES	Free from artificial colours	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES		

Name of Product	200g Picos breadsticks in bag
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Artesanos de la Luisiana, C/Palma del Río, 4, 41430 LA LUISIANA, SEVILLA – SPAIN
Supplier Name and Address	Delicioso UK, Unit 8, Tower Business Park, Berinsfield, OX10 7LN
Ingredients	Wheat Flour, Water, Extra virgin olive oil (8%), Salt, Yeast

Containing Allergens – YES

Celery		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	
Eggs		Fish		Lupin	
Milk		Molluscs		Mustard	
Tree Nuts		Peanuts		Sesame	
Soybeans		Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide			

May contain statements	May contain traces of Sesame
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place out of Direct Sunlight
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1593	Energy (kcal)	381	Salt	1.5g
Fat	3g	of which saturates	0.6g		
Carbohydrate	78.5g	of which sugars	0.8g		
Fibre		Protein	10g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y	Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y		

Name of Product	1013 4 Luxury Brandy Mince Pies
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wilds Biscuits, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton, West Yorkshire, England, BD20 6RB
Supplier Name and Address	Grandma Wilds Biscuits, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton, West Yorkshire, England, BD20 6RB
Ingredients	Ingredients: Brandy Mincemeat (53%) [Sugar, Apple Puree, Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil), Brandy (2%), Candied Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Glucose Syrup, Apricot Puree (Apricot, Sugar), Maize Starch, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Pectin, Ginger Pulp (Ginger, Sugar) Cinnamon Cassia, Allspice, Orange Oil], Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup.

Containing Allergens - YES

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	Yes
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Not suitable for nut & sesame allergy sufferers: may also contain traces of eggs, milk, mustard, peanut, soya and other gluten sources (oat, spelt, rye, barley). Although every care has been taken, fruit stalk and stone may be present.
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0.3%v/v

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1586	Energy (kcal)	377	Salt	0.14
Fat	14	of which saturates	5.5		
Carbohydrate	58	of which sugars	31		
Fibre	1.4	Protein	2.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	New English Teas PC12 Breakfast Tea (20g) RED
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Saraf Trading Corporation Pvt. Ltd., Saraf House, Marar Road, Willingdon Island, Kochi - 682003, India
Supplier Name and Address	New English Teas Ltd, 6 Spitfire Close, Coventry Business Park, Coventry CV5 6UR
Ingredients	Black Tea

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	N/A
Country of Origin	India
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Product Information Sheet

ELIZABETH SHAW – SALTED CARAMEL CRISP (175G)

ISSUE DATE: 8th June, 2021

PRODUCT CODE: F5359

PRODUCT WEIGHT: 175g

BAR CODE: 5055037002492

COMMODITY CODE: 1806901900

PRODUCT NAME:

Elizabeth Shaw Milk Chocolate Salted Caramel Crisp

MEURSING CODE: NOT REQUIRED

SUPPLIER NAME AND ADDRESS:

Colian UK Limited,
1 Glentworth Court, Lime Kiln Close,
Stoke Gifford, Bristol BS34 8SR, UK.

CONTACT:

Tel: 0800 988 0963

Product Description: Milk chocolate with honeycomb crisp, sea salt and caramel flavouring. Contains 28 chocolates.

Storage conditions: Keep cool and dry.

Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, glucose syrup, cocoa mass, invert sugar syrup, lactose (**milk**), whey powder (**milk**), emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, sea salt, natural flavouring, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate.

Milk chocolate contains: cocoa solids 30% minimum, milk solids 14% minimum.

Allergy Advice: For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. Also, may contain nuts.

Nutrition Information - Typical Values:	Per 100g	Per Chocolate
ENERGY	2112 kJ 504 kcal	132 kJ 31 kcal
FAT of which saturates	23 g 14 g	1.5 g 0.9 g
CARBOHYDRATE of which sugars	68 g 67 g	4.3 g 4.2 g
PROTEIN	4.2 g	0.3 g
SALT	0.55 g	0.03 g

DIETARY INFORMATION:

SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS	YES	SUITABLE FOR VEGANS	NO
GLUTEN FREE PRODUCT	YES		

Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

Thorntons Caramel Wafer Rolls 129g
Lightbody Ventures Limited, 154 West George St, Glasgow G2 2HG
Caramel Flavoured Filling 43.3% [Palm Fat, Sugar, Dried Skimmed Milk , Whey Powder (Milk), Glucose Powder, Wheat Flour, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Flavourings, Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Colour (E160a), Salt, Emulsifier (Rape Lecithin)], Milk Chocolate 30.8% [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Whole Milk , Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (milk), Palm Fat, Emulsifiers (Rape Lecithin, E476), flavouring], Wheat Flour, Sugar, Dried Skimmed Milk , Glucose Powder, Palm Fat, Flavouring.

Containing Allergens - YES/NO?

Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Y	Crustaceans	N
Eggs	Y	Fish	N	Lupin	N
Milk	Y	Molluscs	N	Mustard	N
Tree Nuts	Y	Peanuts	Y	Sesame	Y
Soybeans	Y	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	N		

May contain statements	Contains: Wheat, Milk . May also contain: Peanuts, Nuts, Eggs, Soya and Sesame .
Country of Origin	Made in the EU under licence from Thorntons Ltd for Lightbody Ventures Ltd 154 West George Street, Glasgow, G2 2HG UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once pack is opened, store in an airtight container
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2124	Energy (kcal)	507	Salt	0.14
Fat	25	of which saturates	13		
Carbohydrate	66	of which sugars	47		
Fibre	1.3	Protein	5.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y	Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N		

Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

Dark Classics 120g
Walkers Chocolates
Brickfield Rd, Birmingham B25 8HE
Dark Chocolate (55%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (Milk), Water, Condensed Milk , Invert Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Butter Oil (Milk), Gelling Agent: (Pectin), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Flavouring, Salt, Citric Acid, Orange Oil, Acidity Regulator: (Sodium Citrates), Colour: Anthocyanin. For Allergens: See Ingredients in Bold. May also contain Peanuts and Tree Nuts
Dark Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 50% Minimum.

Containing Allergens – YES/NO

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	May also contain Peanuts and Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a Cool Dry Place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	n/a

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2031	Energy (kcal)	485	Salt	0.2g
Fat	23.1g	of which saturates	13.1g		
Carbohydrate	65.2g	of which sugars	58g		
Fibre	0.9g	Protein	3.6g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	no	Free from artificial colours	yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		